to the northern boundary of the said 
property hereby conveyed: The said lot 
piece or portion of land hereby convey­
ed comprising the lots known on the 
map or plan of the said City of Saint 
John on file in the office of the Com­
mon
John by the numbers (909) nine hundred 
and nine and (908) nine hundred and 
eight respectively and the western half 
of the lot known on said plan by the 
number (907) nine hundred and seven.’ ”

With the approbation of the under­
signed Master of the Supreme Court 
pursuant to “The Judicature Act 1909,” 
and amending Acts.

All parties have leave to bid.
For terms of sale and further particu­

lars apply to the Solicitor for Plaintiffs